## **SECTION 00510**

## NOTICE OF AWARD

| Date of Issu                        | uance: April 6, 2022            | -                     |                    |
|-------------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------|
| Owner:                              | Tuolumne City Sanitary District | Owner's Contract No.: | C-06-8281-210      |
|                                     | Black Water Consulting          | Engineer's Project    |                    |
| Engineer:                           | Engineers                       | No.:                  | J1406818B          |
|                                     | Collection System Project –     | -                     | Collection System  |
|                                     | Phase I: Carter Basin; SRF      |                       | Project – Phase I: |
| Project:                            | Project No. C-06-8281-210       | Contract Name:        | Carter Basin       |
|                                     |                                 |                       |                    |
| Bidder:                             | Mozingo Construction, Inc.      |                       |                    |
|                                     | 751 Wakefield Court             |                       |                    |
| Bidder's Address: Oakdale, CA 95361 |                                 |                       |                    |

## TO BIDDER:

You are notified that OWNER has accepted your Bid dated **March 21, 2022**, for the above Contract, and that you are the SUCCESSFUL BIDDER and are awarded a Contract for the Collection System Project, Phase I; SRF Project No. C-06-8281-210:

The Project consists of modifications to the TCSD collection system. The section of the collection system is in Tuolumne, California, south of Tuolumne Road North and north of Willow Avenue. The Project will have Base Bid work items and additives bid items. Base Bid items are the following: mobilization and demobilization, installation of 6-inch and 8-inch PVC Pipe, abandon existing pipe, pavement and surface restoration, manhole rehabilitation, abandon existing manholes, install manholes, install cleanouts, abandon existing cleanouts, install trench dams, compaction testing, reconnect sewer services, relocate sewer laterals, install grinder pumps, traffic control, and all other costs associated with the base bid portion of the project.

Additive bid items include, in ascending numerical sequence for bid comparison: A: Gardner) Site; and C: Madrone) Site. Bids will be received for a single prime contract.

The Contract base bid price of your Contract is Two Million, Nine Hundred Eighty-Seven Thousand, Seven Hundred and Thirty-Four Dollars (\$ 2,987,734) and Alternative item A. (\$ 143,274) and C. (\$ 425,405) totaling Five Hundred Sixty-Eight Thousand, Six Hundred and Seventy-Nine Dollars (\$ 568,679).

The Contract Price of the awarded Contract is Three Million, Five Hundred Fifty-Six Thousand, Four Hundred and Thirteen Dollars: (\$ 3,556,413)

00510-1

- [5] unexecuted counterparts of the Agreement accompany this Notice of Award, and one copy of the Contract Documents accompanies this Notice of Award, or has been transmitted or made available to Bidder electronically.
- [2] sets of the Drawings will be delivered separately from the other Contract Documents.

You must comply with the following conditions precedent within 15 days of the date of this Notice of Award:

- 1. Deliver to OWNER [ 5 ] counterparts of the Agreement, fully executed by BIDDER.
- 2. Deliver with the executed Agreement(s) the Contract security [e.g., performance and payment bonds] and insurance documentation as specified in the Instructions to Bidders and General Conditions, Articles 2 and 6.
- 3. Other conditions precedent (if any):

Failure to comply with these conditions within the time (15 days) specified will entitle OWNER to consider you in default, annul this Notice of Award, and declare your Bid security forfeited.

Within ten-days after you comply with the above conditions, OWNER will return to you one fully executed counterpart of the Agreement, together with any additional copies of the Contract Documents as indicated in Paragraph 2.02 of the General Conditions.

| Owner: | <u>Tuolumne</u> | City | Sanitary | District |
|--------|-----------------|------|----------|----------|
|--------|-----------------|------|----------|----------|

David Ondres, General Manager Authorized Signature

By: Dave Andres

Title: General Manager

Copy: **ENGINEER** 

**END OF SECTION**